242 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
TCH Low ESR Hermetic Series
SMD Low ESR Conductive Polymer Capacitors
in Hermetic package, COTS-Plus
040320
FEATURES
• Aerospace & Hi-Rel applications

042920
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 22 μF to 330 μF (for extended range under development, contact manufacturer)
Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%
Leakage Current DCL: 0.1CV
Rated Voltage DC (VR) ≤ +85°C: 10 16 20 25 35 50 63 75 100
Category Voltage (VS) ≤ +125ºC: 7 11 13 17 23 33 42 50 66
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
Reliability: 1% per 1000 hours at 85ºC, Vr with 0.1Ω/Vseries impedance, 60% confidence level
Termination Finish: Gold Plating (Undertab), Gold Plating (J-lead/L-shape), Sn/Pb Plating (J-lead/C-shape, L-shape)
CAPACITANCE AND VOLTAGE RANGE
(CASE CODE BEFORE THE BRACKETS)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR) at 85ºC
μF Code 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V 63V 75V 100V
15 156
22 226 9(150)
33 336 9(120)
47 476 9(70)
68 686
100 107 9(55)
150 157 9(50) 9(55)
220 227 9(40)
330 337 9(40)
Released ratings, (ESR ratings in mOhms in parentheses)
TCH 687 00400169 M W #
Type Case
Size
See
table
above
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Packaging
W = Waffle
Termination
 C= ‘J’ lead C-shape (Sn/Pb)
 J = ‘J’ lead L-shape (Gold)
 L= ‘J’ lead L-shape (Sn/Pb)
 U = Undertab
 C, L = Non RoHS
Capacitance
Code
pF code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
3rd digit represents multiplier
(number of zeros to follow)
ESR in mΩRated DC Voltage
010 = 10Vdc 050 = 50Vdc
016 = 16Vdc 063 = 63Vdc
020 = 20Vdc 075 = 75Vdc
025 = 25Vdc 100 = 100Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
TCH Low ESR Hermetic Series
SMD Low ESR Conductive Polymer Capacitors
in Hermetic package, COTS-Plus
244 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
040320
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX
Part No.

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max. @
100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (A) Endurance
at 85ºC
(hrs)25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
10 Volt @ 85ºC
TCH9337M010W0040# 9 330 10 85 7 125 330 8 40 3.16 2.84 1.26 2000
16 Volt @ 85ºC
TCH9227M016W0040# 9 220 16 85 10 125 352 8 40 3.16 2.84 1.26 10000
25 Volt @ 85ºC
TCH9157M025W0050# 9 150 25 85 17 125 375 8 50 2.83 2.55 1.13 10000
35 Volt @ 85°C
TCH9107M035W0055# 9 100 35 85 23 125 350 8 55 2.69 2.42 1.08 10000
TCH9157M035W0055# 9 150 35 85 23 125 525 8 55 2.69 2.42 1.08 2000
50 Volt @ 85°C
TCH9476M050W0070# 9 47 50 85 33 125 235 8 70 2.39 2.15 0.96 10000
75 Volt @ 85°C
TCH9336M075W0120# 9 33 75 85 50 125 248 8 120 1.82 1.64 0.73 2000
100 Volt @ 85°C
TCH9226M100W0150# 9 22 100 85 66 125 220 8 150 1.63 1.47 0.65 10000
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2V. DCL is measured at rated
voltage after 5 minutes. Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020. All TCH products are MSL1.
RECOMMENDED DERATING FACTOR
Voltage and temperature derating as percentage of Vr